Memorandum of Association of the Company vide special resolutions passed through postal ballot by the Members of the Company on 
October 13, 2022. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

Authorized Capital: 

During the year under review, the authorised share capital of the company was increased from ₹ 1,200.00 Lakhs divided into 12000000 (One 
Crore Twenty Lacs only) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/‐ (Rupees Ten Only) each, to ₹ 1,750.00 Lakhs divided into 17500000 (One crore Seventy-Five 
Lacs Only) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/‐ (Rupees Ten Only). 

As on the date of this report the Authorized Capital of the Company is ₹ 1,750.00 Lakhs divided in to 17500000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10.00 each. 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital: 

Further, with a view to capitalize the free reserves and to rationalize the capital structure, the members of the company, vide Special resolutions

[...]

→ Vide Special Resolutions passed by the Members through Postal Ballot on October 13, 2022, 1) the main object of the Company was 
suitable amended authorizing the Company to undertake the pharmaceuticals goods and agricultural commodities, 2) the authorized 
share capital of the Company has been increased from ₹ 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) divided into 12000000 (One Crore 
Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to ₹ 17,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 
17500000 (One Crore Seventy Five Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 3) Issued the Bonus Equity Shares in the 
ratio of 1:2 (i.e. One bonus fully paid up equity share of Rupees 10/- for every Two fully paid up equity shares of Rupees 10/- each held) 
to the shareholders as on the record date being October 28, 2022.